
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/6/2014 1,832.31 1/13/2014 1,819.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.40 -0.90 Loser -1.80% -$1,800 $98,200

1/9/2014 1,839.00 1/13/2014 1,819.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -1.60 Loser -3.20% -$3,142 $95,058

1/13/2014 1,841.26 1/21/2014 1,843.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.00 0.50 Winner 1.00% $951 $96,008

1/15/2014 1,840.52 1/21/2014 1,843.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 0.40 Winner 0.80% $768 $96,776

1/16/2014 1,847.99 1/21/2014 1,843.80 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.70 -1.10 Loser -2.20% -$2,129 $94,647

1/21/2014 1,841.05 1/27/2014 1,781.56 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,732 $89,915

1/27/2014 1,791.03 2/3/2014 1,741.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,496 $85,419

2/3/2014 1,782.68 2/10/2014 1,799.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,271 $89,690

2/7/2014 1,776.01 2/10/2014 1,799.84 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $4,664 $94,354

2/10/2014 1,796.20 2/18/2014 1,840.76 Put Credit Spread 2.35 0.00 2.35 Winner 4.70% $4,435 $98,789

2/11/2014 1,800.45 2/18/2014 1,840.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,939 $103,728

2/12/2014 1,820.12 2/18/2014 1,840.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,186 $108,914

2/14/2014 1,828.46 2/18/2014 1,840.76 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.10 0.30 Winner 0.60% $653 $109,568

2/18/2014 1,839.03 2/24/2014 1,847.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -0.10 Loser -0.20% -$219 $109,349

2/21/2014 1,841.07 2/24/2014 1,847.61 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.30 -0.70 Loser -1.40% -$1,531 $107,818

2/24/2014 1,836.78 3/3/2014 1,845.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -0.20 Loser -0.40% -$431 $107,387

2/25/2014 1,847.66 3/3/2014 1,845.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -0.60 Loser -1.20% -$1,289 $106,098

3/3/2014 1,857.68 3/10/2014 1,877.17 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,093 $111,191

3/4/2014 1,849.23 3/10/2014 1,877.17 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,560 $116,750

3/5/2014 1,874.05 3/10/2014 1,877.17 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 0.20 Winner 0.40% $467 $117,217

3/6/2014 1,874.18 3/10/2014 1,877.17 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -0.70 Loser -1.40% -$1,641 $115,576

3/7/2014 1,878.52 3/10/2014 1,877.17 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.30 -0.70 Loser -1.40% -$1,618 $113,958

3/10/2014 1,877.86 3/17/2014 1,858.83 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,698 $108,260

3/11/2014 1,878.26 3/17/2014 1,858.83 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,413 $102,847

3/17/2014 1,842.81 3/24/2014 1,857.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.30 1.20 Winner 2.40% $2,468 $105,315

3/18/2014 1,858.92 3/24/2014 1,857.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.80 -0.30 Loser -0.60% -$632 $104,684

3/24/2014 1,867.67 3/31/2014 1,872.34 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,444 $110,127

3/26/2014 1,867.09 3/31/2014 1,872.34 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -0.70 Loser -1.40% -$1,542 $108,585

3/31/2014 1,859.16 4/7/2014 1,845.04 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,429 $103,156

4/1/2014 1,873.96 4/7/2014 1,845.04 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -2.60 Loser -5.20% -$5,364 $97,792

4/7/2014 1,863.92 4/14/2014 1,830.61 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -2.60 Loser -5.20% -$5,085 $92,707

4/10/2014 1,872.28 4/14/2014 1,830.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,635 $88,071

4/14/2014 1,818.18 4/21/2014 1,871.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,404 $92,475

4/15/2014 1,831.45 4/21/2014 1,871.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,624 $97,099

4/16/2014 1,846.01 4/21/2014 1,871.89 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,049 $102,148



4/17/2014 1,861.73 4/21/2014 1,871.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,107 $107,255

4/21/2014 1,865.79 4/28/2014 1,869.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.70 -1.20 Winner -2.40% -$2,574 $104,681

4/22/2014 1,872.57 4/28/2014 1,869.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.00 -0.50 Loser -1.00% -$1,047 $103,634

4/23/2014 1,879.32 4/28/2014 1,869.43 Call Debit Spread 2.50 2.80 -0.30 Loser -0.60% -$622 $103,013

4/28/2014 1,865.00 5/5/2014 1,884.66 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,357 $108,369

4/29/2014 1,870.78 5/5/2014 1,884.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,418 $113,788

5/1/2014 1,884.39 5/5/2014 1,884.66 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.40 0.20 Winner 0.40% $455 $114,243

5/2/2014 1,885.30 5/5/2014 1,884.66 Call Debit Spread 2.50 2.45 0.05 Winner 0.10% $114 $114,357

5/5/2014 1,879.45 5/12/2014 1,896.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,718 $120,075

5/6/2014 1,883.69 5/12/2014 1,896.65 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,764 $125,838

5/8/2014 1,877.39 5/12/2014 1,896.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,292 $132,130

5/12/2014 1,880.03 5/19/2014 1,885.08 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.10 1.40 Winner 2.80% $3,700 $135,830

5/13/2014 1,896.75 5/19/2014 1,885.08 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$6,520 $129,310

5/19/2014 1,876.66 5/27/2014 1,911.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,466 $135,776

5/20/2014 1,884.88 5/27/2014 1,911.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,789 $142,565

5/22/2014 1,888.19 5/27/2014 1,911.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,128 $149,693

5/23/2014 1,893.32 5/27/2014 1,911.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,485 $157,177

5/27/2014 1,902.01 6/2/2014 1,924.97 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,173 $165,351

5/28/2014 1,911.77 6/2/2014 1,924.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,268 $173,618

5/30/2014 1,920.33 6/2/2014 1,924.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.70 0.80 Winner 1.60% $2,778 $176,396

6/2/2014 1,923.87 6/9/2014 1,951.27 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,173 $185,569

6/5/2014 1,928.52 6/9/2014 1,951.27 Put Credit Spread 2.35 0.00 2.35 Winner 4.70% $8,722 $194,290

6/6/2014 1,942.41 6/9/2014 1,951.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,715 $204,005

6/9/2014 1,948.97 6/16/2014 1,937.78 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,856 $201,149

6/16/2014 1,934.84 6/23/2014 1,962.61 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,655 $210,804

6/17/2014 1,937.15 6/23/2014 1,962.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,540 $221,344

6/18/2014 1,942.73 6/23/2014 1,962.61 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $11,510 $232,854

6/19/2014 1,957.50 6/23/2014 1,962.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.25 -1.75 Loser -3.50% -$8,150 $224,704

6/23/2014 1,962.92 6/30/2014 1,960.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.55 -2.05 Loser -4.10% -$9,213 $215,491

6/30/2014 1,960.79 7/7/2014 1,977.65 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,344 $225,835

7/1/2014 1,962.29 7/7/2014 1,977.65 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,840 $236,675

7/2/2014 1,973.06 7/7/2014 1,977.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.60 0.90 Winner 1.80% $4,260 $240,935

7/3/2014 1,975.88 7/7/2014 1,977.65 Call Debit Spread 2.50 2.80 -0.30 Loser -0.60% -$1,446 $239,489

7/7/2014 1,984.22 7/14/2014 1,977.10 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.40 -0.90 Loser -1.80% -$4,311 $235,179

7/14/2014 1,969.86 7/21/2014 1,973.63 Put Credit Spread 2.60 4.10 -1.50 Loser -3.00% -$7,055 $228,123



7/15/2014 1,977.36 7/21/2014 1,973.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.50 -1.00 Loser -2.00% -$4,562 $223,561

7/21/2014 1,976.93 7/28/2014 1,978.91 Call Debit Spread 2.50 2.10 0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,788 $225,349

7/23/2014 1,985.32 7/28/2014 1,978.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,267 $214,082

7/28/2014 1,978.25 8/4/2014 1,938.99 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$10,276 $203,806

7/29/2014 1,980.03 8/4/2014 1,938.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,190 $193,616

8/4/2014 1,926.62 8/11/2014 1,936.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,681 $203,296

8/5/2014 1,936.34 8/11/2014 1,936.92 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.00 0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,626 $204,923

8/7/2014 1,923.03 8/11/2014 1,936.92 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,836 $214,759

8/11/2014 1,933.43 8/18/2014 1,971.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,738 $225,497

8/13/2014 1,935.60 8/18/2014 1,971.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,275 $236,772

8/14/2014 1,947.41 8/18/2014 1,971.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,839 $248,610

8/15/2014 1,958.87 8/18/2014 1,971.74 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $12,928 $261,538

8/18/2014 1,958.36 8/25/2014 1,997.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,077 $274,615

8/19/2014 1,972.73 8/25/2014 1,997.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,731 $288,346

8/20/2014 1,980.46 8/25/2014 1,997.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,417 $302,763

8/21/2014 1,986.82 8/25/2014 1,997.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,138 $317,901

8/22/2014 1,992.60 8/25/2014 1,997.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,895 $333,796

8/25/2014 1,991.74 9/2/2014 2,002.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,690 $350,486

8/26/2014 1,998.59 9/2/2014 2,002.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 0.60 Winner 1.20% $4,206 $354,692

8/27/2014 2,000.54 9/2/2014 2,002.28 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.30 0.30 Winner 0.60% $2,128 $356,820

8/29/2014 1,998.45 9/2/2014 2,002.28 Call Debit Spread 2.50 2.20 0.30 Winner 0.60% $2,141 $358,961

9/2/2014 2,004.07 9/8/2014 2,001.54 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -1.60 Loser -3.20% -$11,487 $347,474

9/8/2014 2,007.17 9/15/2014 1,984.13 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$16,679 $330,796

9/15/2014 1,986.04 9/22/2014 1,994.29 Put Credit Spread 2.35 4.30 -1.95 Loser -3.90% -$12,901 $317,895

9/17/2014 1,999.30 9/22/2014 1,994.29 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.70 -1.20 Loser -2.40% -$7,629 $310,265

9/22/2014 2,009.08 9/29/2014 1,977.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$15,513 $294,752

9/29/2014 1,978.96 10/6/2014 1,964.82 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -2.60 Loser -5.20% -$15,327 $279,425

10/6/2014 1,970.01 10/13/2014 1,874.74 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$13,412 $266,012

10/13/2014 1,905.65 10/20/2014 1,904.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -0.10 Loser -0.20% -$532 $265,480

10/20/2014 1,885.62 10/27/2014 1,961.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,274 $278,754

10/21/2014 1,909.38 10/27/2014 1,961.63 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $13,380 $292,135

10/22/2014 1,941.29 10/27/2014 1,961.63 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $14,022 $306,157

10/24/2014 1,951.59 10/27/2014 1,961.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,308 $321,465

10/27/2014 1,962.97 11/3/2014 2,017.81 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,073 $337,538

10/28/2014 1,964.14 11/3/2014 2,017.81 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $17,552 $355,090



10/29/2014 1,983.29 11/3/2014 2,017.81 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $17,755 $372,845

10/31/2014 2,001.20 11/3/2014 2,017.81 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,642 $391,487

11/3/2014 2,018.21 11/10/2014 2,038.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,574 $411,061

11/5/2014 2,015.29 11/10/2014 2,038.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $20,553 $431,614

11/7/2014 2,032.36 11/10/2014 2,038.26 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $22,444 $454,058

11/10/2014 2,032.01 11/17/2014 2,041.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $22,703 $476,761

11/11/2014 2,038.20 11/17/2014 2,041.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.40 1.10 Winner 2.20% $10,489 $487,250

11/13/2014 2,039.21 11/17/2014 2,041.32 Put Credit Spread 2.40 1.20 1.20 Winner 2.40% $11,694 $498,944

11/17/2014 2,038.29 11/24/2014 2,069.41 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 2.40 Winner 4.80% $23,949 $522,893

11/18/2014 2,041.48 11/24/2014 2,069.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $26,145 $549,038

11/19/2014 2,051.16 11/24/2014 2,069.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $27,452 $576,490

11/21/2014 2,057.46 11/24/2014 2,069.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$28,824 $547,665

11/24/2014 2,065.07 12/1/2014 2,053.44 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -2.40 Loser -4.80% -$26,288 $521,377

11/25/2014 2,070.15 12/1/2014 2,053.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$26,069 $495,308

12/1/2014 2,065.78 12/8/2014 2,060.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$24,765 $470,543

12/3/2014 2,067.45 12/8/2014 2,060.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$23,527 $447,016

12/4/2014 2,073.64 12/8/2014 2,060.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$22,351 $424,665

12/8/2014 2,074.84 12/15/2014 1,989.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -2.50 Loser -5.00% -$21,233 $403,432

12/15/2014 2,005.03 12/22/2014 2,078.54 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 2.60 Winner 5.20% $20,978 $424,410

12/18/2014 2,018.98 12/22/2014 2,078.54 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $21,221 $445,631

12/19/2014 2,061.04 12/22/2014 2,078.54 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 2.50 Winner 5.00% $22,282 $467,912
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